IJARSCT  ISSN (Online) 2581-9429
       International Journal of Advanced Research in Science, Communication and Technology (IJARSCT)
                             International Open-Access, Double-Blind, Peer-Reviewed, Refereed, Multidisciplinary Online Journal
 Volume 4, Issue 1, March 2024
Copyright to IJARSCT  DOI: 10.48175/IJARSCT-15601                1
Impact Factor: 7.53
A High-Efficiency Satellite Image Classification

Effective feature extraction using incremental learning leads to better feature selection. It enhances classification
efficiency across a range of satellite image classification applications and improve the speed of classification. As a
result, it is appropriate for real-time applications.
IV. CONCLUSION
To increase overall precision, accuracy, recall, and AUC, the proposed architecture combines DL (Deep Learning) with
augmented dataset acquisition and incremental learning. Because of these features, the proposed model achieved
accuracy of 98.05%, for various image types. In terms of multiple domain accuracy performance, the developed model
outperformed CNN TSS by 12.5% and MSRPS by at least 15%. Across diverse image types, the implemented model
had a low latency of 6.85 ms. As a result, this type is excellent for a variety of high-speed applications.
To find out the gap in the suggested model researchers can also verify the suggested version's overall performance on
various datasets. The researchers can use Q-Learning and ensemble classification models to enhance accuracy and
precision.
REFERENCES
[1] R. Luciani, G. Laneve and M. JahJah, "Agricultural Monitoring, an Automatic Procedure for Crop Mapping and
Yield Estimation: The Great Rift Valley of Kenya Case," in IEEE Journal of Selected Topics in Applied Earth
Observations and Remote Sensing, vol. 12, no. 7, pp. 2196-2208, July 2019, doi: 10.1109/JSTARS.2019.2921437.
IJARSCT  ISSN (Online) 2581-9429
       International Journal of Advanced Research in Science, Communication and Technology (IJARSCT)
                             International Open-Access, Double-Blind, Peer-Reviewed, Refereed, Multidisciplinary Online Journal
 Volume 4, Issue 1, March 2024

[6] S. Liu, Z. Zhou, H. Ding, Y. Zhong and Q. Shi, "Crop Mapping Using Sentinel Full-Year Dual-Polarized SAR Data
and a CPU-Optimized Convolutional Neural Network with Two Sampling Strategies," in IEEE Journal of Selected
Topics in Applied Earth Observations and Remote Sensing, vol. 14, pp. 7017-7031, 2021, doi:
10.1109/JSTARS.2021.3094973.
[7] M. M. G. de Macedo, A. B. Mattos and D. A. B. Oliveira, "Generalization of Convolutional LSTM Models for Crop
Area Estimation," in IEEE Journal of Selected Topics in Applied Earth Observations and Remote Sensing, vol. 13, pp.
1134-1142, 2020,
[8] C. Silva-Perez, A. Marino, J. M. Lopez-Sanchez and I. Cameron, "Multitemporal Polarimetric SAR Change
Detection for Crop Monitoring and Crop Type Classification," in IEEE Journal of Selected Topics in Applied Earth
Observations and Remote Sensing, vol. 14, pp. 12361-12374, 2021,
[9] S. Yang, L. Gu, X. Li, F. Gao and T. Jiang, "Fully Automated Classification Method for Crops Based on
Spatiotemporal Deep-Learning Fusion Technology," in IEEE Transactions on Geoscience and Remote Sensing, vol. 60,
pp. 1-16, 2022, Art no. 5405016,
[10] H. -W. Jo et al., "Deep Learning Applications on Multitemporal SAR (Sentinel-1) Image Classification Using
Confined Labeled Data: The Case of Detecting Rice Paddy in South Korea," in IEEE Transactions on Geoscience and
Remote Sensing, vol. 58, no. 11, pp. 7589-7601, Nov. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TGRS.2020.2981671.
[11] T. Lampert, B. Lafabregue, T. -B. -H. Dao, N. Serrette, C. Vrain and P. Gançarski, "Constrained Distance-Based
Clustering for Satellite Image Time-Series," in IEEE Journal of Selected Topics in Applied Earth Observations and
Remote Sensing, vol. 12, no. 11, pp. 4606-4621, Nov. 2019, doi: 10.1109/JSTARS.2019.2950406.
[12] J. Bell, E. Gebremichael, A. Molthan, L. Schultz, F. Meyer and S. Shrestha, "Synthetic Aperture Radar and Optical
Remote Sensing of Crop Damage Attributed to Severe Weather in the Central United States," IGARSS 2019 - 2019
IEEE International Geoscience and Remote Sensing Symposium, 2019, pp. 9938-9941, doi:
10.1109/IGARSS.2019.8899775.
[13] S. Jones and J. Saniie, "Using Deep Learning and Satellite Imagery to Assess the Damage to Civil Structures After
Natural Disasters," 2019 IEEE International Conference on Electro Information Technology (EIT), 2019, pp. 189-193,
doi: 10.1109/EIT.2019.8833724.
[14] Y. Sofue, C. Hongo, N. Manago, G. Sigit, K. Homma and B. Barus, "Estimation of Normal Rice Yield
Considering Heading Stage Based on Observation Data and Satellite Imagery," 2021 IEEE International Geoscience
and Remote Sensing Symposium IGARSS, 2021, pp. 6439-6442, doi: 10.1109/IGARSS47720.2021.9554679.
[15] D. Lakmal, K. Kugathasan, V. Nanayakkara, S. Jayasena, A. S. Perera and L. Fernando, "Brown Planthopper
Damage Detection using Remote Sensing and Machine Learning," 2019 18th IEEE International Conference On
Machine Learning And Applications (ICMLA), 2019
[16] Z. Li, G. Chen and T. Zhang, "A CNN-Transformer Hybrid Approach for Crop Classification Using Multitemporal
Multisensor Images," in IEEE Journal of Selected Topics in Applied Earth Observations and Remote Sensing, vol. 13,
pp. 847-858, 2020, doi: 10.1109/JSTARS.2020.2971763.